CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (ELECTRICAL DIVISION – II)

Invitation For Bids

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on percentage basis for the following works from contractors having valid / renewed registration in Pakistan Engineering Council in appropriate categories and codes:-

S#	Name of work	NIT Cost	E/Money	Tender	Date & time
	A IMAAAU OA II OAAN			fee	1
1	Rewiring /Electrification of 10 Nos Govt. Houses 51/6-A, St.105 House No. 45/5-A, St. 106 House No. 112-B, G-7/4 House No. 22/4-C, St. 78 House No. 23/1-C, St.78 G-7/1, House No. 622-B, G-7/3, House No. 283-A, House No. 463-C, St.178, G-7/3-1. House No. 307-A, G-7/3-3 House No. 403-A, St.206 G-7/3-4, Islamabad.	968233	29047	1000	27-05-2024
2	Rewiring /Electrification of Houses No.2/4-E Street No. 20 House No. 4/1-E, Street No. 21 House No. 4/1-D, Street No.17 & House No.4/4-E Street No. 13 G-7/2, Islamabad.	902026	270612	1000	27-05-2024
3	Rewiring /Electrification of 05 Nos D type Govt. Houses sector G-7,Islamabad.	722802	21684	1000	27-05-2024
4	Electrification /Renovation of House No. 10-E, St.70 G-6/4, and House No. 11-E, Service Road G-7/3-2, Islamabad.	899643	26989	1000	27-05-2024
5	Rewiring/ Electrification of House No. 2/1-E, St. 10 House No. 8/3-E, St. 10 House No. 25-E G-7/3-2 House No. 3/5-D, St. 15 G-7/2, Islamabad	959776	28793	1000	27-05-2024
6	Electrification of govt. house no. 117-G, Luqman-E-Hakeem Road, G-6/3, Islamabad.	892650	26780	1000	27-05-2024
7	Electrification of Govt. House No.34-H School Road F-6/3, House No. 9-G St.1, F-6/3, House No. 686-F St. 81 G-6/4, House No. 19-H St.11 F-6/3, House No. 616-D St. 24 G-6/2, House No. 617-D, St.24 G-6/2 House No. 36-B, St. No. 20 G-6/2, Islamabad.	946728	28402	1000	27-05-2024
8	Electrification of Govt. House No.206-E, St.57 G-6/4 and 12-E, (258-E old) Street No. 60 G-6/4, Islamabad.	744049	22321	1000	27-05-2024
9	Electrification of Govt H.233-E St.58 Sector G-6/4, H.58/3-D St. 37 Sector F-6/1, H.16-C St.3 G-6/2. Ibd .	916799	27504	1000	27-05-2024
10	Electrification of Govt House No 4/2-E St.53 Sector F-6/4, H No 34/5-D St.39 Sector F-6/1, Islamabad	682902	20487	1000	27-05-2024
11	Electrification/Renovation Federal Governments Employees Accommodation, Flat No. 6 Block No. 8-D, G-9/2, Flat No. 6/4-E, G-10/3, Flat No. 6 Block No. 01-B, G-9/2 and flat No. 6/3-E in Sector G-10/3, Islamabad.	931705	27951	1000	27-05-2024
12	Electrification of Govt. Employee House No. 14-G, St 2, F-6/3, House No. 317-E,St.78, G-6/4, Islamabad.	970134	29104	1000	27-05-2024
13	Electrification of Govt. House No. 362-E, St.75 G-6/4 House 81/5-E, St.32 F-6/1, Islamabad.	932223	27967	1000	27-05-2024
14	Electrification of Govt. house No. 234-E, (new 8-E), St 58, sector G-6/4, house No. 415-E, street 72, sector G-6/4 Islamabad.	930746	27922	1000	27-05-2024
15	Electrification / Renovation of Government House No.69, St#01, F-6/3, Islamabad.	361661	10850	500	27-05-2024

- 2. That the contract must be observed the following conditions before purchase of the tender documents as approved by the competent Authority.
- i) That deposit at call / earnest money should be generated from firms account.
- ii). The general / Special Power of attorney may be attested through respective Court.
- iii) That the attorney holder may not be the employee of Government / Semi Government institute.
- iv) That only legitimate attorney holder may be allowed to get tender documents.
- v) Contractor should provide documentary evidence of similar nature of work at least three number of completion certificates from the Government / semi Government organization in last two financial years before issuance of tender documents will be observed.
- 3. Bidding documents are available on PPRA EPADS portal and shall be purchased from the office of the Deputy Director Electrical Division-II, Bazar No-8 CDA Office G-6/4 Islamabad upto **20-05-2024** on submission of application with (non refundable) tender fee in the shape of **Pay Order / Deposit at Call** cost of the bidding documents during working hours on or before giving date and time.
- 4. Tender will be issued to those (only firms/contractors registered with PPRA on E-PADS as vendors are eligible to purchase bidding documents) who having valid PEC registration certificate with appropriate category Code and valid electric license issue by Electrical Inspector, Islamabad renewed for the current financial year for execution of E&M works at Rawalpindi / Islamabad.
- 5. Tenders should be accompanied bid security / earnest money (Re-fundable) in the forms of Pay order / CDR's in favour of Deputy Director Electrical Division-II, CDA. The prospective bidders shall up load scanned copy of bid security on EPADS and original will submitted to the office of Deputy Director Electrical Div-II, CDA.
- 6. The Prospective bidder are also required to submit their bids online through EPAD at http://eprocure.gov.pk before opening date. Original bids in accordance with the provisions of rule 36 (b) of Public Procurement rules 2004 and terms and conditions defined in the bidding documents must be submitted at the mentioned address on respective date and time.
- 7. Tender will be received and opened by Dy. Director Electrical Division-II in his office in Bazar No-8 CDA Office G-6/4 on due date and time in presence of the contractors or their authorized representatives who care to attend.
- 8. The bid security of all bidders should be deposited in CDA's bank account and the bid securities of unsuccessful bidders will be returned upon award of contract to the successful bidder or on the expiry of validity of Bid security whichever is earlier.
- 9. In case the total bid amount is less than 10% below the NIT amount, the bidder shall submit Deposit-at-Call as Performance Security, in addition to the earnest money as per Clause-49 of Additional Terms & Conditions of tender documents.
- 10. CDA may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to acceptance of bid or proposals. CDA shall be upon request communicating, to any contractor or supplier who submitted a bid / proposal, but is not required to justify those grounds.
- 11. Advertisement is also available on CDA web site www.cda.gov.pk and PPRA web site www.ppra.gov.pk / and EPADS portal.
- 12. In case of any Gazetted / Occasional Holiday (s), the tenders will be opened on the next working days.

Deputy Director Electrical Div-II, CDA 0519244736